* Division of Cothordtions

81/16/;:’8@'? ) 18: 35 WARD N = 3P%F 403001 . '
hitps:/fefile.sunbiz.org/seriprs/efilcovr.exe

-
s

]
K,

Q2
AR
[

1of1

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electromc Filing Cover Sheet #L[oge, 0|

Note: Please print this page and nse it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000012776 3)))

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IIlIIIlIlIIIIHIII IIII I|| |I| IIIIIIIIII||||||IIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIII

Hﬂ?ﬂﬂﬂm 27?53ABC!

‘Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brawser fram this

page. Domg 80 wﬂl generata anothcr cover sheet. =
e
e eeimasleie =
To: N %1‘:1‘2‘
Division of Corporations ' _ o
Fax Number . : (850)205-0383 ° wE
TP gy 03
me: cnc)
Rccount Name  : EDWARDS COHEN |
Acoount Number : I19930000024 —uw
Phone : (904)633-7979 S
Pax Number ¢ {D04)631-9026 ém

NO. 575 Pei

LP/LLLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION

- ‘ BREWTON LTD.

= o=

. Ec—%_- PEIITERL S DN AP T TR O AT M S YA it g R B it S
= KBS [Ccmﬁcate of Status . 0
P b " r
= S, (CeifiedCopy . L 1

=L -

w 5_:3&3 i»’Pagc Count . 10 r &\p
% :C}:;**g-: *|Estimated Charge L $105.00
~  F
=) =

Electronic Filing Menmu  Corporate Filing Menu Help

%}.

)

s
z ———— ‘, -'
s
» m
o o
wl

wJ

1/16/2007 9:24 AM



v1-16-2807 18:35 EDWARDS COHEN = 1B5@2858383P433681 NO. 373 rez

HO07000012776 3

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF BREWTON LTD.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment™) is entered into as nf
the 7854 dayof ~Lefewbe  , 3206 (the “Effective Date™) by NORITA V.
DAVIS (t.he “Withdrawing General Partner”), HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company {the "Successor General Partner") and BC
INVESTORS LP, a Missouri Limited partnership (tha “Investment Limited Partner™).

' B!IIHES.&EIE= "

T B

WHEREAS, Brewton Ltd. (the "Partnership*), is a Florida limited foﬁed -'ﬂ
with the execution of and subséquent filing of that certain Certificate of Limited
Agreement with the Secrotary of State of the State of Florida on September 14, 1987-ahd it ﬁith r
the Judge of Probate of Escambia County, Alabama on January 4, 1988 in Cmporaﬁb@md ' m
20 at Pages 757-761(the “Original Certificate™), and the exécution of that certain LizAited : o
Partnership Agreement dated January 27, 1987 (the “Original Partnership Agreementi mw® O -
Original Partrership Agreement was-amended by that certairi First Restatement to Limiled 2 - : =
Partnership Agreement dated Augnst 27, 1988.(the “First Restatement”). The Original€ertifgate L
was amended by that certain Amendéd and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership-
Agreement dated August 26, 1988 filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on
August 29, 1988 (the “Amended Certificate™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Partnership Agreement as amended by the First Restatement,
and the Original Certificate as amended by the Amended Certificate was amended and restated
with that certain Brewton Ltd, Supplemental Affidavit and Amended and Restated Agreement
and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated August 1, 1988, filed with the Secretary of State on
August 31, 1988, as amended by First Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement and
Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated as of March 1, 2005 (collectively, the “Partnership
Agreement and Cettificate"); and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by separate
Transfer and Assignment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of her right,
title and interest as a general partner in the Partmership to the Successor General Partner; and

WHEREAS, as of the Eﬁ‘ectwc Date, the Partners desme to further amend the Pa'rmarshlp
Agreement and Certificate as set forth herein; .

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutuul promises and covenants
contained hevein, and other good and valusble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as follows: .

HO07000012776 3



Bl/16-20@7  16:35 EDWARDS COHEN -+ 1BS@2058383P483601 ND. 575 [PIEK]

H07000012776 3

s

1. The Withdrawing General Partner hereby withdraws as general partner from the
Partnership, and the Successor General Partner is hereby admitted as the General Partner,
succeeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-¢conomic, held by the Withdrawing
QGeneral Partner.  The Successor General Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by all
the terms and provisions of the Parmership Agreement and Certificate and the Project
Documents all to the same extent and under the same terms as the Withdrawing General Partner
prior to the transfer of her Partnership Interest to the Successor General Partner. The provisions
of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 of the Partnership Agreement shall not apply to the withdrawal of
the Withdrawing General Partner effected by this Amendment,

2. The definition of “Successor General Partner” in the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety and the followmg is hereby inserted in lieu thereof:

‘ “Successor Gencrel Pariner” means an mdmdual or entity who shall
v sueceed the General Partner, subject 1o the- prowsmns of Article VII hereof, . |

: 3;  Section2.2 (a) of tbe Parmarslup Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
. chnngc the principal place of business of the Partnership to 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000, -
- Gainesville, Florida 32607, or such other location 6r locations as inay from time to time be
desi gnatcd by the General Parmer upun due nonce to the meed Pm-tner : o ;

4, Section2.2 ) of the Pmmerslnp Agreement and Cemﬁcane is herﬁbst}imemled

change the resident agent in the State for the' Partnersl'up for service of process O 2 & Tl
Dt B e
Susan Adams A $§ s |
4040 Newberry Roed, Suite 1000 e M
Gainesville, FL 32607 L -
—w
5 S ndas,

. Section 4.5 of the Partnership Agreement and Cemﬁcate is hereby %ﬂaﬂ-&s
follows:

v

8. Subsections 4.5 (a)(i) thmugh (iii) are hereby deleted in their entirety,
b. A new subsection 4.5 (a)(i) is hereby inserted as follows:

“(i) remove any General Pariner and elect a new General Partner in the
event of a General Partner’s bankrupicy, felony conviction or
fraud, breach of fiduciary duty or material adverse breach of this
Agreement;”.

c. Subsection 4.5 (a)(iv) is hereby amended to insert at the beginning thereof “in
accordance with Section 7.3 hereof”.

6. Section 6.4 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
replace “Ronnie Davis” as “Tax Matters Partner” with “the General Partner.”

HO7000012776 3




0i-16-2007 18:35 EDWARDS COHEN » 18582050383P403601 . tNO.575 ra4

HO07000012776 3

7. Section 7.1 (a) of the Pa.rtnersh1p Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lieu thereof;

()  No General Partner shall Wlthdraw from the Parmarsh:p (other than by
reason of death or adjudication of incompetence or insanity) or sell, assign or encumber
his Interest without the prior written Consent of the Investment Limited Partner which
Consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event a General Partoer sells or
assigns his Intsrest to a Successor General Partner with the Consent of the Investment
Limited Partner, the same shall not constitute a Withdrawal and the terms of Section 7.3
and Section 7.4 hereof shall not agply.

8. The last sentence of Section 7.4 of the Parmership Agwmnent and Certificate is
hereby amended to insert at the end thercof “which approval shall notbe unreasonably
w1thhe1d .

9. Section7.$ of the Parmersip Agreemerit and Ceuﬁﬁqarq is hereby deleted in its
entirety. o

its e;ntirety and the follomng is hereby umertcd -in hcu thcroof 3, o s
3

(a) Exccpt by operauon of law (mcludmg the laws of dcscent aagdxstnbutonm
or Section 8.1 (b}, no Limited Partnér may assign all or any part of ts Inte%%wi&ut the=—
written consent of the General Partners, which consent shall not be unreasiihably i

withheld. m iy m

A
11, Section 8.2 of the Par1mrsh1p Agreement and Certificate is revi moying
the words “sole discretion” from the second sentence and inserting “reasonable di iongrin
lieu thereof, . SM

12, Section 8.3 (c)(ii) of the Partnership’ Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted
in its entirsty. ' ' '

. 13.  Sections 12.8 (d), (e), (f) and (g) of the Partncrshlp Agreement and Certificate are
hereby deleted in their entirety.

14.  Section 13.11 is hereby deleted in its entircry and the following is hereby inserted
in lieu thereof:

13.11 Amendmcnt Procghggfﬁgguﬁog

(@) Ttns Agreement may be amended by the Genera.l Partner with the Consent
of the Investment Limlted Partner

(b) In the-event the Investment Limited Partner faﬂs to execute and deliver an
emendment that has been authorized by this Agreement or is required as a result of an

H07000012776 3

10.  Section 8.1 (a) of the Partnersh:p Agrccmcnt and Certlﬁcate is hereby deleted in - St



@1/16-2007 18:35 EDWARDS COHEN + 18582058383P4236a1 NO. 575 rpes

HO7000012776 3

action authorized by this Agreement within ten (10) business days of the submission of
such an amendment to the Investment Limited Partner, then the General Partner shall
have the right to execute such amendment as attorney in fact for the Investment Limited
Pariner. The Investment Limited Partner héreby constitutes and appoints each General
Partner its true and lawful attarney, in his name, place and stead, to make, exccute, swear
to, acknowledge, deliver and file any such amendments as well as any corresponding
Certificate of Limited Partnership or amendments thereto under the laws of the State, and
under the laws of any other state in which such certificate is required to be filed. The
above power of attorney is a special power of attorney coupled with an interest; will
survive the delivery of any assignnent by the Investrnent Limited Partmer of the whole or
any portion of its interest. Upon request of a General Partner, the Investment Limited
Partnet will, from time to time, execute any separate power of attorney that may be
necessary or proper to permit the abovc listed power to be exercised.

15.  Schedule A attached to the Parmership Agreemcnt is hereby deletcd inis
en‘t:rety, and Schedule A attached hereio is hereby inserted in lieu thereof,

"16.  The Successor Qeneral Partner and the lnvcsuncnt Lmntcd Partner hereby agree
. to continue the Pnrmerslup pumuant to thc Parlncrslup Agreement and Certificate, as amended
hereby. - . R _

SRS A The pm'tles ghall cooperate reasonably with ech other in wmecnm'&xﬂlﬁy
. steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations under this Amendgaéat, apd shall Tl
.execute and deliver to each other such other documents-anid do such other acts m@ﬁhgsﬁﬂ Y

any other party may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent Jffflis — = P
Amendment, m; > Tl
. _"1
18, Al capitalized terms not otherwisc defined herein shall have tho mggaings , <D
ascribed therefo in the Parinership Agreement and Ccrliﬁcate 22 n
Sm g

16,  Except as herein and heretofore spemﬁcally amcndcd the Paxtnershlp Agreement
end Certificate shall remain and continue in full force and effsct.

20, In the event of a conflict between any provision of this Amendment and any
provision in the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, the provisions of this Amendment shall
control,

21.  This Amendmert is intended to be performed in accordance with, and only to the
extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations, If any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person or circumstance shall, for any reason
and to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Amendment and the
application of such provision to other Persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby, but
rather shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event that any provision
of this Amendment or the application thereof shall be invalid or unenforcenble, the Pariners
agres to negotiate (on a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision providing
for substantially the same effect as the invalid or unenforceable provision.

H07000012776 3



NO. 575 res

e1/16-2007 19:35 EDWARDS COHEN =+ 1B83522058383P4035e1

HO07000012776 3

22, This Amendment contains the entire undeistandi.ug between and among the
parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between and among them
respecting the subject matter of this Amendment,

23.  Itisthe intention of the parties that all questions with respect to the construction,
enforcement and interpretations of this Amendment and the rights and liabilities of the parties
hereto shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the State in which the Pastnership is
formed, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws

24.  When entered into by the parties hereto, this Amendment is binding upon, and
inures to the benefit of, the partics hereto and their respective executors and adnums*tmtors, '
personal and legal represemanves, successors and assigns. R
For the sake of convenient reference, the relevant infarmation of the Partnership -

SRRV 25,
Agreement and Certificate, as amended by this Amendment, required under Section 620.108 and"
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A attached to this Amendment.

i, . eccordance with the provisions of Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes. In that regard; the"
information- set forth in the attached Exhibit A shall be deemed:to amend and restate &nd: *- - "
supersede the informarion tequired under Section 620.108 set forth-in any and all prior filings of+ - ¢ -
the instruments composing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment: shall’ -~

be effeetive upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State. -~

26 This A:nendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall
constitute one agreement binding on all parties hercto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not
have signed the same counterpart. This Amendment may be executed as facsimile originals and
each copy of this Amendment bearing the facsimile transmitted signature of any party's

authorized representative shall be deemed an original.
;U': Py
. =
(SIGNATURES COMMENCE ON NEXT PAGE] > o
: : 2L = un
. . mg:: -—— —
me o= I
Mgy
-y J) m
o& O
DE R
o7 g

H07000012776 3

This Amendment is duly executed and is being filed. with-the Florida Department of State in’ SRR



a1-16-2007 19:35 EDWARDS COHEN =+ 18502850383P4603501

NO.5Y5 ra7?

H07000012776 3

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment

as of the Effective Date,

By G Sty T r-(%E

- SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF -
'FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia lmuted T
habjhty company g

T i e

B,

r'fcnaz

MamnH Peterscn siﬁ!mger ___”
I"* .
e R T
A TS SV S S s AT $
e (PRI LAV~ I m
R LmP U
v r'm
NVESTMENTLMI‘EE

BC INVESTORS LP, a Missouri lu'rutcd

 partnership

By:Lockwood Housing Development
Corporation, its General Partner

- By: (SEAL)
Joseph A. Shepard, President

H07000012776 3



01162007 19:35 EDWARDS COHEN » 1B5SR2058383P483601 NO. 375 res

HO07000012776 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment
v as of the Effective Date. _

" WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER:

(SEAL)

Norita V. Davis

SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

R UL L S+ SR .+ + .. HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF ..
e e Ge, - cel : Pl 'FLORIDA, LLC, a.Genrgmlmmed
AR - o - ' habﬂltycompany _

A e . : . PR .EvBy, M :
SR T Ty e - ‘ Lo "‘-..'MartinH'. Peterse

g

v‘

v a1 wr g
GB"“H:!"

N

4°13SSYHY
40 A¥YL

" INVESTMENT LM‘I’@:?ARBQER

BC INVESTORS LP, a Mfissousd limited
partnership

8
o}

| By:Lockwood Housing Development
Corporation, its General Partner

© Bw: (SEAL)
Joseph A. Shepard, President

H07000012776 3



@1-16-2087 18.: 3_5

EDWARDS COHEN -+ 18582850383P483681

H07000012776 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hereta have executed and scaled this Amendment

as af the Effective Date,

liability company

_‘ .By.:

WITHDRAWING GENERAL
PARTNER:
(SEAL)

Norita V. Davis

SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

.. HALLMARK GROUP SERVICES OF

FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia limited

v

artin H, Pétersen, as Manager

[ B )
INVESTMENT ng%r: %ARTNEEﬁ
BC INVESTORS L %:Miseouri lifftted
partnership m=< <

HO07000012776 3

NO.575

rao



@irsi6-20@7 . 18:35  EDWARDS COHEN -~ 1B5@2050383P483601

I

BREWTON LTD.-
SCHEDULE A

NO. 573

HO7000012776 3

General Partner - " - Capital Contributions

Hallmark Group Services $ 50,790

of Florida, LLC

3111 Paces Mill Road
Suite A-250

Atlanta, Georgia 30339

[nvestment Limited Partner

BC Investors LP

e et e ,-‘I-l'J'West-lockwnod Avenue i e oy
soh 7w 0 8 Louds, MO 63119 ' C

Attn: Mr. Joseph A, Shepard $219,606 -

—t
>U) ~
mm =
e =

=
m & T
e =1 = a—
o5 =
M- O
Mes I
-
20 > O
OH o
22
CGm
e V)

HO07000012776 3

P10




081-/16-20a7

4

6.

118:35

" The mailing address for the Limited Partuersh.lp is: c/o Hallmark Gmup, 311 - TN
- Paces Mill Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339. _ i

EDWARDS COHEN -+ 1B302050383P403681 NO.375 P11

H07000012776 3

EXHIBIT A

The name of the Limited Partnershlp is Brewton Lid.

The address of the ofﬁcc of the Lumted Partnarsh1p required ta be maintained by

Section 620,105 (1) of the Florida Statutes is: 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Florida 32607.

The name and address of the Limited Partnership's agent for service of process
required to be maintained by Section 620.105(2) of the Florida Statutes is: Susan
Adams, 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000, Gainesville, Florida 32607

The name and business address of the sole General Partner of the Limited
Parmership is: Hallmark Group Services of Florida, LLC at 3111 Paces Miil

Road; Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, Hallmark Group Services of Florida, e

_LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, is raglstered with the Florida

The latest date upon whlch the Limited Par!nershxp is to dissolve is December 31,
2048,

-—f
v =3
= —
3 .
be of B - g
Py F .
oo =
m-<
Mo 11
25 > O
\ o
o=t L0
2=
g O
HD7000012776 3

10

Departmcnt of Stat.e as rcqmred by law, and tts gtatus is active. cor 5




